
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/20/24 at
4:15:01 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

21  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal

Last owned in Texas

193,871  Last reported odometer reading

1997 FORD F-350 XL
VIN: 1FTJW36F9VEA09158
CREW PICKUP
7.3L V8 F
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem No Problem

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1996

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/27/1996 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

10/14/1996 82 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Odometer reading reported

11/06/1996 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as corporate fleet
vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 1998

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,867 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/16/1998 35,365 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Odometer reading reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 1996 1998 2022

Type of owner Corporate
fleet Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 4 mo. 24 yrs. 3 mo. 2 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California California California,
Texas

Estimated miles driven per year --- 5,867/yr 7,126/yr

Last reported odometer reading 82 177,316 193,871

-
-
-



Shingle Springs, CA

03/18/1998 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/16/1999 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shingle Springs, CA

Title issued or updated

04/18/2003 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Carmichael, CA

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

02/21/2011 149,585 Folsom Lake Ford Kia
Folsom, CA
916-353-2000

4.7 / 5.0
236 Verified Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Drivability/performance checked
Power steering checked
Fuel system checked
Steering/suspension checked
Alignment checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

01/03/2017 155,105 Carmichael Tire & Auto
Carmichael, CA
916-481-8020

4.8 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

51 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

01/23/2017 155,370 Ken And Johns Auto
Repair
Carmichael, CA
916-944-1526

4.9 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Wiring repaired
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
Glow plug(s) replaced
Glow plug system checked
Battery cable terminal end(s) replaced

12/26/2017 158,937 Ken And Johns Auto
Repair
Carmichael, CA
916-944-1526

4.9 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Glow plug relay replaced

04/10/2019 168,262 Ken And Johns Auto
Repair
Carmichael, CA
916-944-1526

4.9 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Serpentine belt replaced
Oil and filter changed
Drive belt tensioner replaced
Transmission filter replaced

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

http://www.folsomlakeford.com/
http://www.carmichaeltire.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/


8 Verified Reviews
1 Customer Favorite

Fluids checked
Drivability/performance checked
Air filter checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Transmission serviced
Serpentine tensioner replaced
Transmission fluid flushed

07/11/2019 170,425 Ken And Johns Auto
Repair
Carmichael, CA
916-944-1526

4.9 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Glow plug relay replaced
Glow plug(s) replaced

01/07/2020 172,567 Ken And Johns Auto
Repair
Carmichael, CA
916-944-1526

4.9 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Accelerator pedal replaced

02/05/2020 172,741 Ken And Johns Auto
Repair
Carmichael, CA
916-944-1526

4.9 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

02/26/2020 Future Ford Lincoln of
Roseville
Roseville, CA
916-786-3673

4.7 / 5.0
1,056 Verified Reviews

1,196 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/30/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Carmichael, CA

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

01/27/2021 175,398 Ken And Johns Auto
Repair
Carmichael, CA
916-944-1526

4.9 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fuel line/hose replaced

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
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http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://www.futureford.com/
http://www.futureford.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/


1 Customer Favorite

02/09/2021 175,424 Ken And Johns Auto
Repair
Carmichael, CA
916-944-1526

4.9 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Glow plug(s) replaced
Glow plug system checked
Wiring repaired
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

03/02/2021 175,459 Ken And Johns Auto
Repair
Carmichael, CA
916-944-1526

4.9 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

04/05/2021 Future Ford Lincoln of
Roseville
Roseville, CA
916-786-3673

4.7 / 5.0
1,056 Verified Reviews

1,196 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/10/2021 176,137 Ken And Johns Auto
Repair
Carmichael, CA
916-944-1526

4.9 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
A/C compressor replaced
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system serviced

09/28/2021 177,010 Future Ford of
Sacramento
Sacramento, CA
916-331-7600

4.5 / 5.0
393 Verified Reviews

875 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/28/2022 177,291 Future Ford of
Sacramento
Sacramento, CA
916-331-7600

4.5 / 5.0
393 Verified Reviews

875 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
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-
-
-
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http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://www.futureford.com/
http://www.futureford.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://kenandjohnsautorepair.com/
http://www.futurefordofsac.com/
http://www.futurefordofsac.com/
http://www.futurefordofsac.com/
http://www.futurefordofsac.com/


04/22/2022 177,316 Future Ford of
Sacramento
Sacramento, CA
916-331-7600

4.5 / 5.0
393 Verified Reviews

875 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,126 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/27/2022 177,958 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sebastopol, CA

Odometer reading reported

06/01/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sebastopol, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/23/2022 182,794 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/05/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

10/05/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as White

01/27/2023 184,920 Thor Off Road, Llc
Dripping Springs, TX
512-964-4467

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

02/03/2023 184,932 Whitlock Automotive
Dripping Springs, TX
512-858-2796

4.9 / 5.0
124 Verified Reviews

590 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Idler pulley replaced
Serpentine belt replaced
Battery replaced

02/13/2023 185,372 Whitlock Automotive
Dripping Springs, TX
512-858-2796

4.9 / 5.0
124 Verified Reviews

590 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-

-

-

-
-
-

http://www.futurefordofsac.com/
http://www.futurefordofsac.com/
http://https//thoroffroadtx.com/
http://www.austinsautomotivespecialists.com/dripping-springs
http://www.austinsautomotivespecialists.com/dripping-springs


02/13/2023 185,400 Thor Off Road, Llc
Dripping Springs, TX
512-964-4467

Vehicle serviced

08/15/2023 192,857 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

08/19/2024 193,871 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/01/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/20/24 4:15:01 PM (CST)
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